
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of theSuperintending Engineer,
Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle

2ndFloor Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt LakeCity, Kol-700091.
Phone No.- 033-23340017, 23340030
E_MaiIIDse-gcdc@wbiwd.gov.in

Date: 16.12.2022
.MemoNo. 1221/26-91(M)

CORRIGENDUM No.-ll ore- NIT No.-WBIW/SE/GCDC/NIT- 03(e)/2022-2023, S1.No. 01.

Tender I.D.No.2022_IWD_394243_1

Partial modifications are hereby made to e-NIT No-WBIW/SE/GCDCINIT- 03(e)/2022-2023, Sl. No. 01 in
pursuance ofI & W Department's Memo No. 451_ffi/IW-14011(33)12/2022-Section (IW), dated: 12.12.2022.

1. ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITION IN WEST BENGAL FORM No. 2911:-

(A) If any damage shall happen to the work from any cause whatsoever or any imperfection become
apparent in it at any time whether during its execution or within a period of three years which shall hereinafter to
be referred as the 'Defect Liability Period', from the actual date of completion of work as per completion
certificate issued by the Engineer-in-Charge, the contractor shall make the same good at his own expense, or in
default, the Engineer-in-Charge may cause the same to be made good by other workmen and deduct the expense
(of which the certificate of the Engineer-in-Charge shall be final and binding on all concerned) from any sums,
whether under this contract or otherwise, that may be then, or at any time thereafter become due to the contractor
from the Government or from his security deposit, either full, or of a sufficient portion thereof and if the cost, in
the opinion of the Engineer-in-Charge (which opinion shall be final and conclusive against the contractor), of
making such damage or imperfection good shall exceed the amount of such security deposit and/or such sums, it
shall be lawful for the Government to recover the excess cost from the contractor in accordance with the procedure
prescribed by any law for the time being in force.

Provided further that the Engineer-in-Charge shall pass the "Final Bill" and certify thereon, within a period of
thirty days with effect from the date of submission of the final bill in acceptable form by the contractor, the
amount payable to the contractor under this contract and shall also issue a separate completion certificate
mentioning the actual date of completion of the work to the contractor within the said period of thirty days. The
certificate of the Engineer-in-Charge whether in respect of the amount payable to the contractor against the "Final
Bill" or in respect of completion of work shall be final and conclusive against the contractor. However, the security
deposit of the work held with the Government under the provision of clause 1 hereof shall be refundable to the
contractor in the manner provided here under: -

i) 30% of the security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of two years from the actual date of

completion of the work;ii) The balance 70% of the security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of three years from the
actual date of completion of the work.
This clause supercedes any other clause in respect with 'defect liability period 'mentioned in the original tender.

(B) Machineries: List of machineries possessed by own/taken on lease along with authenticated copy of
invoice, challan and weigh bill and structure and organization of the bidder's firm shall also have to be uploaded

in company details folder.
List of Prime Machineries required: -Drum Mix Type HMP 60-90 TPH, Hydrostatic Paver Finisher with electronic sensing device, 8-10 tonne static
Weight smooth-wheeled roller, 6-8 tonne smooth wheeled tandem roller, vibratory roller with minimum static

weight of 8-10 tonne.



2. EXTENSION OF DATE FOR DOCUMENT,DOWNLOAD END DATE, BID SUBMISSION END DATE
AND TECHNlCAL BID OPENING DATE OF TENDER: -

Clause 25 of e-NIT Critical dates of this e-Tender shall bet-

5.
Document Download end date & bid 21.12.2022upto 29.12.2022upto 16.00

submission end date 16.00 Hrs Hrs

6. Bid submission end date
21.12.2022upto 29.12.2022upto 16.00

16.00 Hrs Hrs

7. Technical Bid opening date
27.12.2022 at 11.00 04.01.2023 at 11.00

Hrs Hrs

All other terms and conditions of the said e-NIT will remain unchanged. This is for wide circulation.

Irrigation &Waterways Directorate


